Document: W03030016, Rev: B
©2019 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  1 / 4
SM8TxxA
     Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
Features
 8000 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000μs)
 Available in uni-directional polarity only
 Junction passivation optimized design passivated anisotropic

Clamping
Voltage
Vc@IPP
(Volts)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp
(Amps)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRWM
(μA)
MIN MAX
SM8T20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 247 10
SM8T22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 225 10
SM8T24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 205 10
SM8T26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 190 10
SM8T28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 176 10
SM8T30A 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 165 10
SM8T33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 150 10
SM8T36A 36 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 138 10
SM8T40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 124 10
SM8T43A 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 115 10
©2019 WAYON Corporation                              www.way-on.com                                  3 / 4
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS SM8TxxA
Typical Characteristics